
HONEYWELL VALVE

17
12

MODELS: 
BTN 120 thru 400/A

STANDARD AND ASME (A)
Series 108

COMMERCIAL GAS REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

A.O. Smith Water Heater Parts Fulfillment 
125 Southeast Parkway • Franklin, TN 37068 
www.hotwater.com • 1-800-433-2525 

PRINTED 0710	 318816-000

A.O. Smith Water Heater Parts Fulfillment  •  phone: 1-800-433-2545  •  www.hotwater.com

7

14

8

4

2
3

11

1
156

18

9

5
10

13
16



Item	 Parts Description	 BTN 120	 BTN 154	 BTN 180	 BTN 199

	 1...........Blower, Exhaust................................................. 9005748205..........9005748205..........9005748205........ 9005748205

	 2...........Burner Orifice.......................................................076243-32...........9006070215..........9006069215..........076243-32

	 3...........Burner Assembly w/o Igniter Bracket................. 9005297205..........9005297205..........9005297205........ 9005297205

	 4...........Burner Assembly with Ignitor Bracket................ 9005161205..........9005161205..........9005161205........ 9005161205 

	 5...........Cleanout Gasket................................................ 9004099215..........9004099215..........9004099215........ 9004099215 

	 6...........Collar, Pipe Nipple ............................................. 9005783205..........9005783205..........9005783205........ 9005783205 

	 7...........Ignition Control Board ....................................... 9004569205..........9004569205..........9004569205........ 9004569205 

 	 8...........Ignitor, Flame Sensor ........................................ 9004606205..........9004606205..........9004606205........ 9004606205  

 	 9...........Probe/ECO, Upper Thermostat.......................... 9006161215..........9006161215..........9006161215........ 9006161215 

	 10..........Probe/Lower Thermostat ................................... 9006160215..........9006160215..........9006160215........ 9006160215 

	 11..........Switch, Blower/Prover........................................ 9004575215..........9004579215..........9004573215........ 9004578215 

	 12..........Switch, Low Gas Pressure................................. 9004475215..........9004475215..........9004475215........ 9004475215 

	 13..........The Eliminator.................................................... 9006051205..........9006050205..........9006050205........ 9006050205 

	 14..........Thermostat, Digital............................................. 9004570205..........9004570205..........9004570205........ 9004570205 

	 15..........Tube, Inlet.......................................................... 9006044205..........9006044205..........9006044205........ 9006044205 

	 16..........Valve, Drain........................................................ 9003907015..........9003907015.. . . . . . 9003907015.. . . . . 9003907015 

	 17..........Valve, Gas - Natural........................................... 9006918005..........9006918005..........9006918005.. . . . . 9006918005

	 18..........Valve, T&P.......................................................... 9005903205..........9005903205..........9005903205.. . . . . 9005903205

Item	 Parts Description	 BTN 199C	 BTN 200/A	 BTN 250/A	 BTN 275/A

	 1...........Blower, Exhaust ................................................ 9005748205..........9005748205..........9005748205........ 9005748205

	 2...........Burner Orifice.......................................................076243-32............ 076243-32.............076243-30............076243-32

	 3...........Burner Assembly w/o Igniter Bracket................. 9005297205..........9005297205..........9005297205........ 9005297205

	 4...........Burner Assembly with Ignitor Bracket................ 9005161205..........9005161205..........9005161205........ 9005161205 

	 5...........Cleanout Gasket................................................ 9004099215..........9004099215..........9004099215........ 9004099215 

	 6...........Collar, Pipe Nipple ............................................. 9005783205..........9005783205..........9005783205........ 9005783205 

	 7...........Ignition Control Board ....................................... 9004569205..........9004569205..........9004569205........ 9004569205 

 	 8...........Ignitor, Flame Sensor ........................................ 9004606205..........9004606205..........9004606205........ 9004606205  

 	 9...........Probe/ECO, Upper Thermostat.......................... 9006161215..........9006161215..........9006161215........ 9006161215 

	 10..........Probe/Lower Thermostat ................................... 9006160215..........9006160215..........9006160215........ 9006160215 

	 11..........Switch, Blower/Prover........................................ 9007484015..........9004578215..........9004573215........ 9003815215 

	 12..........Switch, Low Gas Pressure................................. 9004475215..........9004475215..........9004475215........ 9004475215 

	 13..........The Eliminator.................................................... 9006050205..........9006050205..........9006050205........ 9006050205 

	 14..........Thermostat, Digital............................................. 9004570205..........9004570205..........9004570205........ 9004570205 

	 15..........Tube, Inlet.......................................................... 9006044205..........9006044205..........9006044205........ 9006044205 

	 16..........Valve, Drain........................................................ 9003907015..........9003907015.. . . . . . 9003907015.. . . . . 9003907015 

	 17..........Valve, Gas - Natural........................................... 9006918005..........9006918005..........9006918005.. . . . . 9006918005

	 18..........Valve, T&P.......................................................... 9005903205..........9005903205..........9005903205.. . . . . 9005903205
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Item	 Parts Description	 BTN 310/A	 BTN 366/A	 BTN 400/A

	 1...........Blower, Exhaust ................................................ 9005748205..........................9005748205....................... 9005748205

	 2...........Burner Orifice.......................................................076243-32............................ 076243-30......................... 9006068215

	 3...........Burner Assembly w/o Igniter Bracket................. 9005297205..........................9005297205....................... 9005297205

	 4...........Burner Assembly with Ignitor Bracket................ 9005161205..........................9005161205....................... 9005161205 

	 5...........Cleanout Gasket................................................ 9004099215..........................9004099215....................... 9004099215 

	 6...........Collar, Pipe Nipple ............................................. 9005783205..........................9005783205....................... 9005783205 

	 7...........Ignition Control Board ....................................... 9004569205..........................9004569205....................... 9004569205 

 	 8...........Ignitor, Flame Sensor ........................................ 9004606205..........................9004606205....................... 9004606205  

 	 9...........Probe/ECO, Upper Thermostat.......................... 9006161215..........................9006161215....................... 9006161215 

	 10..........Probe/Lower Thermostat ................................... 9006160215..........................9006160215....................... 9006160215 

	 11..........Switch, Blower/Prover........................................ 9004576215..........................9006184215....................... 9004574215 

	 12..........Switch, Low Gas Pressure................................. 9004475215..........................9004475215....................... 9004475215 

	 13..........The Eliminator.................................................... 9006050205..........................9006050205....................... 9006050205 

	 14..........Thermostat, Digital............................................. 9004570205..........................9004570205....................... 9004570205 

	 15..........Tube, Inlet.......................................................... 9006044205..........................9006044205....................... 9006044205 

	 16..........Valve, Drain........................................................ 9003907015..........................9003907015....................... 9003907015 

	 17..........Valve, Gas - Natural........................................... 9004582205..........................9004582205....................... 9004582205

	 18..........Valve, T&P.......................................................... 9005903205..........................9005903205....................... 9005903205

					              NOTES		
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